
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078599-2025 

Contract

Community-Based Day Opportunities

Staffordshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-078599
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ec36  
Published 1 December 2025, 3:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Staffordshire County Council

1 Staffordshire Place, Tipping Street,

Stafford

ST162DH

Email

commercial.team@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078599-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078599-2025
mailto:commercial.team@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Homepage.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Homepage.aspx


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community-Based Day Opportunities

Reference number

IA933

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Call For Competitions made under the Light Touch Regime Dynamic Purchasing System
(LTR DPS) IA933 Provision of Community Based Day Opportunities. Quarterly report of
contract awards between 01/07/2025 - 30/09/2025. 

Details of the awards can be found at 
https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Business/Procurement/Contract-award-
notices/Community-Based-Day-Opportunities-Award-Notices.aspx

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £175,725.26

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Business/Procurement/Contract-award-notices/Community-Based-Day-Opportunities-Award-Notices.aspx
https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Business/Procurement/Contract-award-notices/Community-Based-Day-Opportunities-Award-Notices.aspx


Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council invites suppliers to join a Light Touch Regime Dynamic Purchasing System
(LTR DPS) for the provision of Community Based Day Opportunities for Individuals with
Learning Disabilities, Autistic Spectrum Conditions, Mental Ill Health, Acquired Brain
Injuries, Physical Disabilities, Sensory Impairments and/ or Behaviours that Challenge
(aged 16+).

This LTR DPS is a two-stage process and is run as an electronic process using the
Council's eSourcing solution, Proactis
(https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login).

This process follows the 'Light Touch Regime' in accordance with Regulation 74 and the
principles of the DPS procedures as set out in Regulation 34 of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015.

The Council will utilise this LTR DPS for new Community Based Day Opportunities
arrangements and may using its absolute discretion also undertake a competitive process
to formally call for competition current spot purchased arrangements via the DPS.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 184-575490

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:575490-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Community Homes of Intensive Care and Education Limited

Bracknell

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Companies House

02704854

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £32,803.35

Total value of the contract/lot: £32,803.35



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Full details of this quarter's DPS awards can be found at 

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Business/Procurement/Contract-award-
notices/Community-Based-Day-Opportunities-Award-Notices.aspx

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Staffordshire County Council

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Business/Procurement/Contract-award-notices/Community-Based-Day-Opportunities-Award-Notices.aspx
https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Business/Procurement/Contract-award-notices/Community-Based-Day-Opportunities-Award-Notices.aspx
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-20T07:02:44+0000
	TCPDF




